


SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 95.90 95.90 383.6 383.6
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 907.35 1003.25 3629.4 4013.0
BC250 BLUE BLACK 4.23 1007.48 16.9 4029.9
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 24.25 1031.73 97.0 4126.9
BC809 22.13 1053.85 88.5 4215.4

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.90 79.90 319.6 319.6
BC201 DEEP BLACK 447.85 527.75 1791.4 2111.0
BC800 RED GOLD 89.58 617.33 358.3 2469.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.68 699.00 326.7 2796.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 72.88 771.88 291.5 3087.5
BC840 RED VIOLET 41.28 813.15 165.1 3252.6
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.25 847.40 137.0 3389.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 17.58 864.98 70.3 3459.9
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 9.65 874.63 38.6 3498.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.53 878.15 14.1 3512.6

COLOR B: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.93 78.93 315.7 315.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 86.68 165.60 346.7 662.4
BC191 0 724.35 889.95 2897.4 3559.8
BC209 BLACK TONER 41.65 931.60 166.6 3726.4
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 22.55 954.15 90.2 3816.6

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.73 80.73 322.9 322.9
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.55 130.28 198.2 521.1
BC105 WHITE 44.38 174.65 177.5 698.6
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 212.63 387.28 850.5 1549.1
BC200 BLACK 46.78 434.05 187.1 1736.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 41.58 475.63 166.3 1902.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 410.08 885.70 1640.3 3542.8

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 801138 - 2015 ESSEX

SALSA RED PEARL, SALSA RED PEARL MET

PEPPER WHITE

MEDIUM SUEDE MET



SKIN: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

COLOR A: 52976 (52976A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 628.30 628.30 2513.2 2513.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 161.08 789.38 644.3 3157.5
HB780 RED GOLD 49.65 839.03 198.6 3356.1
HB870 MAGENTA 21.30 860.33 85.2 3441.3
HB64L GOLD PEARL 15.20 875.53 60.8 3502.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 14.15 889.68 56.6 3558.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 11.13 900.80 44.5 3603.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 8.08 908.88 32.3 3635.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.08 911.95 12.3 3647.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.55 956.50 178.2 3826.0

COLOR B: 64546 (64546C) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 495.08 495.08 1980.3 1980.3
HB990 WHITE 590.40 1085.48 2361.6 4341.9
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 67.05 1152.53 268.2 4610.1
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 15.65 1168.18 62.6 4672.7

COLOR C: 64147 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum.

1 GLN
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 577.65 577.65 2310.6 2310.6
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 423.13 1000.78 1692.5 4003.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 101.73 1102.50 406.9 4410.0
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 588.85 1691.35 2355.4 6765.4
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 131.95 1823.30 527.8 7293.2
HB88M Step 2SUPER RUSSET PEARL 51.35 1874.65 205.4 7498.6
HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 35.65 1910.30 142.6 7641.2
HB88L Step 2 RUSSET PEARL 23.08 1933.38 92.3 7733.5
HB250 Step 2 BLACK 17.78 1951.15 71.1 7804.6
HB999 Step 2 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.38 1959.53 33.5 7838.1
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 93.23 2052.75 372.9 8211.0

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 801138 - 2015 ESSEX

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL, OBSIDIAN

BLACK MET

SALSA RED PEARL, SALSA RED PEARL MET

MEDIUM SUEDE MET

PEPPER WHITE


